Summary of Survey Results: 2019-2023

Trades Training Type:
Progressiveapprenticeship,Traditional apprenticeship,Trades
foundation,and Tradesgelated vocational programs

Appliedfilters:
CPCYCCBaking& PastryApprentice;
g PP Cohort 27
Respondents 18
Responsd&ate 67%

Description of Survey Respondents

Demographics

Gender Ageat the Timeof the Survey

= Male

17% Under25 22%
E Female

25p9 39%
Aboriginal Identity Median Age
0 3089 17%
O /O 2 9 40andolder 22%

Basedon domesticstudentsonly

About the Respondents

39% 12% 6%

. took Adult BasicEducation took Englishasa Second_anguage
relocatedfrom their hometown . . . . . .
to attend broaram courseguringor prior to their coursegluringor prior to their
brog tradestraining program tradestraining program
Regionrespondentswvere living in at the time of the survey
78%

Mainland/Southwest
Interior/Kootenays | 6%
Vancouveisland/Coast | 6%
NorthernB.C.
Unknown 11%

Restof Canada

UnknownB.C.

US.A.
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Appliedfilters:

CPCVCCBaking& PastryApprentice;
aking& PastryApprentice Cohort 27
Respondents 18
Responsdate 67%
Employment Outcomes
In the labour force Employmentrate Unemploymentrate

100% 94% 5.6%

The"Employmentate" isthe numberemployedasa percentageof all respondents.
The"Unemploymentate" is the numberof unemployedasa percentageof respondentsn the labourforce.

n=17
HourlyWage HoursWorked
(median,main job) (median,main job)
ills and KnowledgeGained Hourly Wage Group(main job)
Usefulin PerformingJob

Top %of those
#employed employed
6321:Chefs 8 47%

6%
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CPCVYCCBaking& PastryApprentice;
Cohort 27
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Skill Development and Post-Secondary Experience
8 9 % saidtheywere verysatisfiedor satisfiedwith the educationtheyreceived.

SkillDevelopment Not
applicable

Write clearlyand concisely 83% 17% 29%

Spealkeffectively 91% 9% 35%

Readand comprehendmaterial 100% 11%

Work effectivelywith others 88% 12% 6%

Analyseandthink critically 89% 11% 0%

Resolvassuesor problemsna 89% 11% 0%

94% 6% 0%

100% 6%

94% 6% 0%

Percentagesre basedon thosewho gavea validrating, excludinghosewho said not applicable.

Satisfactionwith PostSecondarExperience Not
applicable

Qualityof instruction 17% 6% 0%

Beingupto date 22% 11% 0%

Coveredopicsrelevantto field 11% 6% 0%

Organizatiorof program 6% 6% 0%

Amountof practicalexperience 0%

Textbooksandlearningmaterials 17% 0%

6% 0%

Qualityof toolsand equipment

m Verygoodor Good Adequate Pooror Verypoor

Percentagesire basedon thosewho gavea validrating, excludinghosewho said not applicable.
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hada job in their trade
to returnto after their



